
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

HEAD OF SCHOOL NOTE 

Thank you for continuing to support our school community by following Covid-19 guidance. We 

realise that getting a PCR test for many children is not a nice experience but it is important for us 

to continue to be vigilant whilst the rates of infection are so high across the SouthWest. We need 

to safeguard our staff and pupils to remain operational and provide face to face education for all 

our pupils.  

 

As we settle back into the busy routine of school life again it is important to ensure we all get a 

good nights sleep. Did you know? Sleep plays a vital role in good health and well-being 

throughout your life. Getting enough quality sleep at the right times can help protect your mental 

health, physical health, quality of life, and safety. The way you feel while you're awake depends in 

part on what happens while you're sleeping. 

 

CLASS 5 WALK TO THE BEACH 

Class 5 enjoyed their walk to the Beach today which incorporated a beach clean in support of 

Great British Beach Clean Week. 

 

EXTRA CURRICULAR -Clubs have started for this term 

TUESDAY  ART/COLOURING   Year 1-2 Mrs Ley/Mrs Turner 

WEDNESDAY  COLLABORATIVE/BOARD GAMES Year 3-4 Mrs Olefhile 

WEDNESDAY  FOOTBALL    Year 4-6 Mr Wellsteed/Mr Kingston 

THURSDAY  NETBALL    Year 4-6 Mrs Burt  

 

BIKEABILITY 

Well done to our Year 5 Children who took part in Bikeability sessions this week.  

You all did amazingly well! 

 

PARENT MEETINGS - AUTUMN TERM 

These will take place in the week beginning 8th November. It will come as no 

surprise to you that these meetings may potentially be held virtually due to 

Covid restrictions. However, we really do hope these meetings will be able to 

take place face to face with your child's class teacher this year. Keep an eye 

out for more Information over the next few weeks. 

 

SCHOOL COUNCIL 

Our newly elected ambassadors for our school will be: 

Class 1 – Freya T and Harry E 

Class 2 – Winnie S and Jemima M 

Class 3 -Lee K and Ginny MH 

Class 4 – Bonnie A and Billy R 

Class 5 – Harley B and Zola S 

 

BAGS2SCHOOL 

Our next Bags2School is booked for THURSDAY 25TH NOVEMBER. 

 

INDIVIDUAL PHOTOS 

Individual photographs were taken this week.  Please can you return your order 

forms to school by FRIDAY 1st OCTOBER.  Many thanks. 
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UNDER THE CANOPY 

We are pleased to confirm we will be continuing with the outdoor educational programme again 

this year.  We are planning to send each class on three outdoor trips during the course of the 

school year.  Children in CLASS 3 ,4 and 5 will be the first to take part in this experience with ‘Under 

the Canopy, Cornwall’.  These full day sessions will take place on the following dates:  

 

Class 3: 

Tuesday 5th October 

Tuesday 12th October 

Tuesday 19th October 

Class 4: 

Monday 11th October,  

Monday 8th November 

Friday 19th November 

Class 5: 

Friday 8th October 

Friday 15th October 

Friday 5th November 

 

The sessions will be linked closely to children’s topic (Imaginative Learning Projects) to enhance 

their curriculum provision and make learning more memorable.  The sessions will be structured to 

include an introduction to the outdoors & survival; protection, shelter & fire; rescue; water & food, 

as well as understanding the world (science), art/design, gross and fine motor skills, maths and 

English.  The activities will also encourage teamwork, resilience and problem-solving skills. 

  

PE KITS  

This term, ALL pupils need to come to school on their PE day dressed in their PE 

kit.  

• Class 1’s PE day is Monday 

• Class 2’s PE day is Monday 

• Class 3's PE day is Wednesday 

• Class 4's PE day is Tuesday 

• Class 5's PE day is Friday 

 

CROSS COUNTRY 

Well done to our Cross Country runners in Year 4-6 who took part in the first of four races this week. 

It was the first inter-school competition for a long time and all pupils did incredibly well. We are 

very proud of them!       

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 
 

TERM DATES 2021-2022 

 

AUTUMN TERM 2021 
 
         Training Day   Monday 6th September 
  
  School Starts  Tuesday 7th September 
 

School Closed  Friday 22nd October 
 
  Half Term   Monday 25th Oct to Friday 29th Oct 
 
  Last day of term  Friday 17th December  
  
           
           SPRING TERM 2022 

           
 
School Starts   Tuesday 4th January 
 
Training Day  Friday 18th February 
 
Half-Term   Monday 21st to Friday 25th February  

           
           Last day of term  Thursday 8th April  
 
  
        SUMMER TERM 2022 
 

School Starts  Monday 25th April 
 
May Day   Monday 2nd May  

  
  Half-Term   Monday 30th May to Friday 3rd June 
 
  Training Day   Friday 10th June 
 

Last day of term  Friday 22nd July 
 
Training Day  Monday 25th July 

 
  Training Day   Tuesday 26th July 


